
SCO 74-75, BANK SQUARE, SECTOR 17-B
CHANDIGARH: : 160 017

Phone: 0172-2702 220, 2703 014, 2702 098
Website: www.pswc.in

===
NOTICE INVITING   e-  RE-TENDERS (NIT)

(THROUGH GOP E-TENDER PLATFORM -- http//etender.punjabgovt.gov.in)

e-Tenders in a single bid system are re-invited for the disposal of 4 lots ( 3 lots of which
are re-tendered) of Longstanding Imported cargoes as mentioned below on “as is where is and
whatever there is basis” lying at Inland Container Depot (ICD), A-12, Phase V, Focal Point,
Dhandari Kalan, Ludhiana. 

The e-Tender forms (Non Transferable) containing details of cargoes to be disposed off by
the Punjab State Warehousing Corporation (PSWC) and other terms, conditions , Earnest Money
Deposits and stipulations are available on website  http//etender.punjabgovt.gov.in upto 1700
Hours IST till 10.04.2017. Those who download the e-Tender document and submit the same by
uploading on the website  http//etender.punjabgovt.gov.in will have to pay Rs. 1,000/- online
towards cost of e-Tender form at time of submission of e-Tenders without which the tender offer
will not be considered as valid. For participation, the tenderer/s shall have to get themselves
registered with  http//etender.punjabgovt.gov.in and get the User ID and Password to submit
their bid offers online after logging in to their accounts accordingly. For participation in the e-
Tendering process, Class III Digital Signature (DSC) is mandatory. 

The cargoes of the 4 lots may be inspected at ICD Ludhiana on any working day between
9:00 A.M. to 5:00 P.M.

e-Tenders  accompanied by Earnest  Money Deposit  and cost  of  e-Tender form shall  be
submitted by uploading on the website http//etender.punjabgovt.gov.in upto 1200 Hours IST on
11.04.2017. The e-Tenders shall  be opened at 1500 Hours IST on 11.04.2017 at Head Office,
Chandigarh  in  presence  of  tenderers  or  their  representatives  who  may  wish  to  be  present.
Tenders  not  accompanied  by  Earnest  Money  Deposits  and  cost  of  e-Tender  forms  shall  be
summarily rejected.

For  any  clarifications/doubts  regarding  e-Tendering  process,  PSWC  help  desk  may  be
contacted on numbers – 08054628821; 092572-09340; 0172-3953753; 0172-5095926. 

The Managing Director, PSWC, Chandigarh reserves the right to accept or reject all or any
of the tender/s without assigning any reason/s thereof.

The  prospective  tenderers  are  requested  to  browse  through  the  website  -  http//
etender.punjabgovt.gov.in  regularly  as  all  notifications/  amendments/corrigendum in  above
regard will be published in this website only.

MANAGING DIRECTOR

-- e - ReTender for sale disposal of longstanding cargoes lying at ICD Ludhiana—

1

http://www.pswc.co.in/

